

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.245 OF 2012

M/s. Kotak Mahindra Bank
Limited ...Appellants

Versus

CDR Kehar Singh S/o. Kartar
Singh ...Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.244 OF 2012**

M/s. Kotak Mahindra Bank
Limited ...Appellants

Versus

K. Ranvir Singh son of Kehar
Singh ...Respondent

...

Mr. Pranav Chavan i/b. Mr. Mahesh Menon and Co. for the Appellants.
Mr. Clive D'souza for the Respondent.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 26th JULY, 2022.

P. C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks one week's time to renew the bank guarantee and or furnish fresh bank guarantee. Time is granted.

2 Stand over to 11/08/2022.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)