

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2012

M/s. Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

K. Ranvir Singh Son Of Keher SinghRESPONDENT

Ms. Akansha Anand a/w Ms. Sweta Jalgaonkar i/b MAHESH
MENON AND CO. for Appellant

Mr. K. Ranvir Singh Respondent in person

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)